receivables  17,714 361,390 3,961 383,065

Reinsurance contract assets  65,451 538,736 23,549 627,736

Investments  - 13,546 60,455 74,001

Total Assets  95,724 935,374 77,273 1,108,371

Insurance contract liabilities  72,190 597,946 11,055 681,191

Provisions, reinsurance and

other payables  5,994 161,374 (11,198) 156,170

Due to related party  - - 2,445 2,445

Total Liabilities  78,184 759,320 2,302 839,806

* Others mainly represents exposure in reporting currency in United States Dollars.

The analysis that follows is performed for reasonably possible movements in key variables with all

other variables held constant, showing the impact on profit before tax and equity due to changes in

the fair value of currency sensitive monetary assets and liabilities including insurance contract

claim liabilities. The correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining the

ultimate impact on market risk, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables, variables

had to be changed on an individual basis.

   Impact on profit or loss

  Changes in

variables

2022

2021

Currency   USD (‘000) USD (‘000)

EUR  +10% (684) 1,754

GBP  +10% 2,933 17,605

   2,249 19,359

EUR  -10% 684 (1,754)

GBP  -10% (2,933) (17,605)

   (2,249) (19,359)

QIC EUROPE LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

For the year ended 31 December 2022

54

20. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

g) Market risk - continued

i. Currency risk - continued

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from

the previous period. A 10% change of GBP or EUR exchange rates against USD would also have

significant impact on the reinsurance recoverable.

ii. Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of future cash flows from a financial instrument will